Gulf Oil Corporation

ROSWELL PRODUCTION DISTRICT

August 13: 3963, Fil 3 49

P. O. Drawer 1938 Roswell, New Mexico

DISTRICT MANAGER M. J. Taylor DISTRICT PRODUCTION MANAGER F. O. Mortlock

W. B. Hopkins

DISTRICT EXPLORATION MANAGER H. A. Rankin DISTRICT SERVICES MANAGER

> Oil Conservation Commission State of New Mexico Post Office Box 871 Santa Fe, New Mexico

Re: Application of Gulf Oil Corporation for Approval of a Non-Standard 40-Acre (as Proration Unit, Eumont Gas Pool, Lea County, New Mexico

Gentlemen

Gulf Oil Corporation respectfully requests administrative approval of a Non-Standard 40-Acre Eumont Gas Proration Unit covering the SE/4 NE/4 Section 14, Township 19 South, Range 36 East, Lea County, New Mexico. This Non-Standard Unit is to be attributed to the Lea-State "DA" Well No. 1. In support of this application, the following facts are submitted:

- Applicant's Lea-State "DA" Well No. 1, located 1980 feet from the north line and 660 feet from the east line of Section 14, is classified as an oil well in the Eumont Pool.
- (2) The Commission's District 1 Office in Hobbs, by letter dated August 8, 1963, advises that effective September 1, 1963, the Lea-State "DA" Well No. 1 will be reclassified as a gas well in the Eumont Gas Pool.
- (3) The entire Non-Standard Gas Proration Unit is reasonably presumed to be gas productive in the Eumont Gas Pool.
- (4) All Operators in the Section in which the proposed Non-Standard Unit is located and within 1500 feet of the Unit well, have been furnished copy of this application.

Yours very truly,

GULF OIL CORPORATION

Jay

JHH;sz

cc: 300

New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission Post Office Box 1980 Hobbs, New Mexico

Phillips Petroleum Company Post Office Box 2105 Hobbs, New Mexico

Skelly Oil Company Post Office Box 38 Hobbs, New Mexico

Continental Oil Company Post Office Box 1377 Roswell, New Mexico

